
FINAL SCORE

Florida St. 3
Virginia Tech 0

October 06, 2024 • Blacksburg

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .0001.000 4 .28 ....39311 81
1 Head, Taylor 2..25020 8.023 7 1. .9331.000 8 .6 .14..1671 14.
3 Perry, Kelsey 3.1.0001 2.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
4 Koenig, Audrey 2..36422 13.033 11 13 .917.625 6 .4 .111.2501 8.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 1.000.500 1 .2 .2..000. 4.
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.0001 2.0.3 1 .1 .000.947 9 .27 ..1.48113 19.
8 Louis, Khori 5..61513 11.513 9 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 5.

10 Snider, Maddie 3..18211 6.533 5 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
11 Russ, Caylan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .1..000. 1.
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .11 .111.5456 13.L L L

15 Sova, Johanna 3..4005 3.5.2 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
16 Reynolds, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .10 ....2002 2.
18 Henke, Iane 4..28614 7.013 5 .. .000.000 2 .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .. .1..000. ..L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 22..35687 55.0103 41 26 .952.919 39 .89 .403.38234 741

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 11.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia Tech
Florida St.

13 13 22

25 2525 11-3, 3-1

6-8, 0-4

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

012 .667 11-13181 84%

315 .387 12-14312 85%

714 .184 12-22383 54%

Virginia Tech
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Wahlgren, Viktoria ...0002 1.0.3 . .2 .000.750 2 .67 ..1.23916 8.
3 Pearce, Hailey ...00022 6.063 6 .. 1.0001.000 6 .3 .6..3331 6.
9 Cates, Sierra ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. .3..000. ..

10 Patrick, Belle 2..11127 10.053 8 12 .960.778 4 .2 .241.5001 9.
14 Dellesky, Erica ...000. 0.0.2 . .. .0001.000 2 .17 ....0591 2.
15 Robinson, Jasmine 11.08312 3.513 2 .. 1.0001.000 . .2 .1..000. 6.
16 Malinowski, Sarah ..-.3336 0.022 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 1.000.750 12 .12 .10..3334 8.L L L

20 Keric, Aisha ...0002 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
22 Aylward, Elizabeth ...11118 7.053 7 11 .955.900 5 .6 .21..5003 10.
24 Collins, Layla ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
26 Hallman, Jordan 31.2504 3.5.3 1 1. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
27 Beyer, Ella 2..0007 4.031 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 82.039102 36.0243 28 37 .956.857 32 .110 .652.23626 49.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

88 .000 11-25291 44%

67 .034 11-24292 45%

1013 .068 12-25443 48%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 6.0

Site: Blacksburg (Cassell Coliseum)
Date: 10/06/2024     Attend: 427          Time: 1:19
Referees: Terry Martin, Brian Jones, Dirk Elber, Parker Linden

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 8 0 2 10

5203



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 3 Perry, Kelsey; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.
VT: 2 Wahlgren, V; 3 Pearce, H; 10 Patrick, B; 15 Robinson, J; 22 Aylward, E; 26 Hallman, J; libero 17 Mangual-Duran, L.

1-0 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
1-1 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-1 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
2-2 [15 Robinson, Jasmine]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 1 Head, Taylor).
3-2 [8 Louis, Khori]  Kill by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
3-2 Substitution: 14 Dellesky, Erica.
3-2 Substitution: 16 Malinowski, Sarah.
3-3 [14 Dellesky, Erica]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
3-3 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
3-3 Substitution: 18 Henke, Iane.
3-4 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 16 Malinowski, Sarah (from 14 Dellesky, Erica).
3-5 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (block by 18 Henke, Iane; 3 Perry, Kelsey).
4-5 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra).
4-6 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Service Error.
5-6 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
5-7 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
6-7 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jasmine (from 14 Dellesky, Erica).
7-7 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]   by 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria.

Unsuccessful Challenge by Florida St., score confirmed.
7-8 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
8-8 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
9-8 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Kill by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
9-9 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Service Error.
10-9 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 10 Patrick, Belle).
10-10 [15 Robinson, Jasmine]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
10-10 Substitution: 5 Dupes, Emery.
11-10 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Service Error.
11-11 [14 Dellesky, Erica]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
11-12 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (block by 18 Henke, Iane; 3 Perry, Kelsey).
11-13 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane.
11-14 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 14 Dellesky, Erica).
11-15 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (10 Patrick, Belle).

Timeout Media
11-16 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 16 Malinowski, Sarah (from 14 Dellesky, Erica).
11-16 Substitution: 24 Collins, Layla.
11-17 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 3 Perry, Kelsey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-18 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 24 Collins, Layla (block by 4 Koenig, Audrey; 3 Perry, Kelsey).
11-19 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra).
11-20 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey.

Timeout Virginia Tech
11-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
12-22 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-23 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Ace (26 Hallman, Jordan).
13-23 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
13-24 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Service Error.
13-25 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 10 Patrick, Belle (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 18 Henke, Iane).



Match Report - Set 1
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .5 ....6003 2.
1 Head, Taylor ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 1 .3 .4..3331 2.
3 Perry, Kelsey 3.1.0001 2.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
4 Koenig, Audrey 1.1.0006 7.5.1 6 .2 1.000.333 1 .. .21.000. 3.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. 1.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 .000.929 1 .7 ..1.5714 14.
8 Louis, Khori 1..5004 2.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 1.

10 Snider, Maddie ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .4 .3..5002 2.L

18 Henke, Iane 3..5002 2.5.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 8..66718 18.0.3 12 .4 1.000.840 9 .20 .102.50010 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia Tech
Florida St.

13 13 22

25 2525 11-3, 3-1

6-8, 0-4

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

012 .667 11-13181 84%

315 .387 12-14312 85%

714 .184 12-22383 54%

Virginia Tech
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Wahlgren, Viktoria ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .17 ....2945 2.
3 Pearce, Hailey ...5004 2.0.1 2 .. 1.000.000 1 .. .1..000. ..

10 Patrick, Belle ..-.2504 1.021 1 11 .917.667 1 .1 .11.1.0001 3.
14 Dellesky, Erica ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .10 ....1001 2.
15 Robinson, Jasmine ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .1 ....000. 2.
16 Malinowski, Sarah ..-.6673 0.021 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.500 3 .2 .4..5001 2.L

22 Aylward, Elizabeth ...08312 4.031 4 .1 1.000.500 1 .. .3..000. 2.
24 Collins, Layla ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
26 Hallman, Jordan ...0001 0.0.1 . 1. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals ...00029 8.083 8 23 .905.769 6 .32 .19..2508 13.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

88 .000 11-25291 44%

67 .034 11-24292 45%

1013 .068 12-25443 48%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

Site: Blacksburg (Cassell Coliseum)
Date: 10/06/2024     Attend: 427          Time: 1:19
Referees: Terry Martin, Brian Jones, Dirk Elber, Parker Linden

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 8 0 2 10

5203



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 15 Sova, Johanna; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; libero 23 Gaona,
VT: 2 Wahlgren, V; 3 Pearce, H; 10 Patrick, B; 15 Robinson, J; 22 Aylward, E; 26 Hallman, J; libero 17 Mangual-Duran, L.

0-1 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]  Service Error.
0-2 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 3 Pearce, Hailey (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 4 Koenig, Audrey).
1-2 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra).
1-3 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Service Error.
1-4 [8 Louis, Khori]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie.
2-4 [8 Louis, Khori]  Kill by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
2-5 [15 Robinson, Jasmine]  Attack Error by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (block by 10 Snider, Maddie; 15 Sova, Johanna).
2-5 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
2-5 Substitution: 18 Henke, Iane.
3-5 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (block by 26 Hallman, Jordan).
3-6 [3 Pearce, Hailey]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
4-6 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
4-6 Substitution: 14 Dellesky, Erica.
4-6 Substitution: 16 Malinowski, Sarah.
4-7 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Attack Error by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra).

Successful Challenge by Florida St., score reversed.
4-8 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
4-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor.
4-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
4-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Timeout Virginia Tech
4-12 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Ace (22 Aylward, Elizabeth).
4-13 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
4-13 Substitution: 20 Keric, Aisha.
5-13 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 20 Keric, Aisha (from 17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra).
5-14 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
5-15 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 20 Keric, Aisha (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 1 Head, Taylor).
6-15 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Bad Set by 0 Robertson, Loren.
6-16 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
6-17 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
7-17 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
7-18 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
7-18 Substitution: 5 Dupes, Emery.
7-19 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Attack Error by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (block by 10 Snider, Maddie; 15 Sova, Johanna).
8-19 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Service Error.
8-20 [15 Robinson, Jasmine]  Kill by 15 Sova, Johanna (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
8-20 Substitution: 16 Reynolds, Ashley.
8-21 [16 Reynolds, Ashley]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane.
9-21 [16 Reynolds, Ashley]  Kill by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
9-22 [3 Pearce, Hailey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 16 Reynolds, Ashley).
9-22 Substitution: 11 Russ, Caylan.
10-22 [11 Russ, Caylan]  Kill by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
11-22 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra).
11-23 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 16 Reynolds, Ashley).
12-23 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 18 Henke, Iane (block by 26 Hallman, Jordan; 10 Patrick, Belle).
13-23 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 3 Pearce, Hailey).
13-24 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Service Error.
13-25 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 10 Patrick, Belle (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie).



Match Report - Set 2
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .9 ....4444 31
1 Head, Taylor 1..5717 4.5.1 4 .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .5..000. 4.
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..0004 1.511 1 .1 1.000.000 3 .1 .2..000. 1.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.500 . .. .1..000. 2.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 4 .7 ....7145 1.
8 Louis, Khori 3..7504 4.5.1 3 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.

10 Snider, Maddie 3..4005 4.511 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
11 Russ, Caylan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .1..000. 1.
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .3 .11.3331 8.L

15 Sova, Johanna 2..3333 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
16 Reynolds, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .10 ....2002 2.
18 Henke, Iane ...2508 3.011 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .. .1..000. ..L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 10..38731 21.033 15 .2 1.000.917 13 .30 .111.40012 241

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia Tech
Florida St.

13 13 22

25 2525 11-3, 3-1

6-8, 0-4

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

012 .667 11-13181 84%

315 .387 12-14312 85%

714 .184 12-22383 54%

Virginia Tech
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Wahlgren, Viktoria ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 2 .15 ....2003 2.
3 Pearce, Hailey ...1676 2.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 2 .1 .2.1.0001 2.

10 Patrick, Belle 1..00011 2.521 2 .1 1.000.500 2 .1 .4..000. 2.
14 Dellesky, Erica ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 2 .7 ....000. ..
15 Robinson, Jasmine ...0002 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .1 ....000. 2.
16 Malinowski, Sarah ...0003 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.667 2 .8 .3..3753 3.L

20 Keric, Aisha ...0002 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
22 Aylward, Elizabeth ...0005 2.021 2 1. .9231.000 1 .2 .12..000. 3.
26 Hallman, Jordan 11.000. 1.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 21.03429 9.063 7 13 .955.786 11 .35 .21..2007 14.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

88 .000 11-25291 44%

67 .034 11-24292 45%

1013 .068 12-25443 48%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Blacksburg (Cassell Coliseum)
Date: 10/06/2024     Attend: 427          Time: 1:19
Referees: Terry Martin, Brian Jones, Dirk Elber, Parker Linden

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 8 0 2 10

5203



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 15 Sova, Johanna; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.
VT: 2 Wahlgren, V; 3 Pearce, H; 10 Patrick, B; 15 Robinson, J; 22 Aylward, E; 26 Hallman, J; libero 17 Mangual-Duran, L.

0-1 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
1-1 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (block by 10 Patrick, Belle; 15 Robinson, Jasmine).
1-1 Substitution: 27 Beyer, Ella.
2-1 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Service Ace (1 Head, Taylor).
2-2 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-3 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-4 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey.
2-5 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 27 Beyer, Ella (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
2-6 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).

Timeout Virginia Tech
2-7 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
3-7 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 27 Beyer, Ella (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
3-8 [15 Robinson, Jasmine]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
3-9 [8 Louis, Khori]  Attack Error by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
4-9 [8 Louis, Khori]  Kill by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
5-9 [3 Pearce, Hailey]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (block by 27 Beyer, Ella; 26 Hallman, Jordan).
5-10 [3 Pearce, Hailey]  Kill by 15 Sova, Johanna (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
5-10 Substitution: 18 Henke, Iane.
5-10 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
6-10 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
7-10 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 22 Aylward, Elizabeth).
8-10 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
9-10 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 26 Hallman, Jordan.
9-11 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
9-12 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 3 Pearce, Hailey (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
9-13 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 10 Patrick, Belle (block by 18 Henke, Iane; 15 Sova, Johanna).
10-13 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 22 Aylward, Elizabeth (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
11-13 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Attack Error by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-14 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
11-15 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor.
12-15 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 22 Aylward, Elizabeth).
13-15 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 22 Aylward, Elizabeth).
13-16 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]  Service Error.
14-16 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jasmine (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
15-16 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (block by 15 Robinson, Jasmine).
15-17 [10 Patrick, Belle]  Attack Error by 3 Pearce, Hailey (block by 1 Head, Taylor; 8 Louis, Khori).
15-17 Substitution: 9 Cates, Sierra.
15-18 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 15 Robinson, Jasmine (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
16-18 [1 Head, Taylor]  Attack Error by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
16-19 [15 Robinson, Jasmine]  Attack Error by 27 Beyer, Ella (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
16-19 Substitution: 5 Dupes, Emery.
17-19 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 27 Beyer, Ella.
18-19 [3 Pearce, Hailey]  Attack Error by 1 Head, Taylor (block by 26 Hallman, Jordan; 27 Beyer, Ella).
18-20 [3 Pearce, Hailey]  Attack Error by 27 Beyer, Ella (from 17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra).
18-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Timeout Virginia Tech
18-22 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
19-22 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 27 Beyer, Ella (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
19-23 [22 Aylward, Elizabeth]  Kill by 7 Phelan, Kenna (from 4 Koenig, Audrey).
20-23 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 1 Head, Taylor).
20-24 [17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
21-24 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 10 Patrick, Belle (from 2 Wahlgren, Viktoria).
22-24 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]  Service Ace (4 Koenig, Audrey).
22-25 [2 Wahlgren, Viktoria]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Virginia Tech 0, Florida St. 3



Match Report - Set 3
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .14 ....2864 3.
1 Head, Taylor 1..00010 2.521 2 1. .8331.000 5 .3 .5..000. 8.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...16712 4.021 4 1. .8751.000 2 .3 .7..3331 4.
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .2 ....000. 1.
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 4 .13 ....3084 4.
8 Louis, Khori 1..6005 4.511 4 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.

10 Snider, Maddie ..-.2504 1.021 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .4 .7..7503 3.L

15 Sova, Johanna 1..5002 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
18 Henke, Iane 1..2504 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..18438 16.073 14 2. .9051.000 17 .39 .19..30812 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia Tech
Florida St.

13 13 22

25 2525 11-3, 3-1

6-8, 0-4

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

012 .667 11-13181 84%

315 .387 12-14312 85%

714 .184 12-22383 54%

Virginia Tech
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Wahlgren, Viktoria ...0002 1.0.1 . .1 .000.750 . .35 ..1.2298 4.
3 Pearce, Hailey ..-.25012 2.051 2 .. 1.0001.000 3 .2 .3..000. 4.
9 Cates, Sierra ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. .3..000. ..

10 Patrick, Belle 1..33312 6.511 5 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .91.000. 4.
15 Robinson, Jasmine 11.0007 2.511 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .1..000. 2.
17 Mangual-Duran, Leandra ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 7 .2 .3..000. 3.L

22 Aylward, Elizabeth ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 3 .4 .6..7503 5.
26 Hallman, Jordan 2..3333 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
27 Beyer, Ella 2..0007 4.031 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 61.06844 19.0103 13 .1 1.000.955 15 .43 .252.25611 22.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

88 .000 11-25291 44%

67 .034 11-24292 45%

1013 .068 12-25443 48%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

Site: Blacksburg (Cassell Coliseum)
Date: 10/06/2024     Attend: 427          Time: 1:19
Referees: Terry Martin, Brian Jones, Dirk Elber, Parker Linden

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 8 0 2 10

5203



Volleyball Summary By Set
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 4 ..11 . . 1 . . ... .. 3..
1 Head, Taylor 2..25020 8.023 7 1. 8 ..1 1-0-3 . 1 . . 0-124-0-7 0-12-2-10 5..
3 Perry, Kelsey 3.1.001 2.5.1 1 .. . ... 1-0-1 . . 0-3 . ... .. ...
4 Koenig, Audrey 2..36422 13.033 11 13 6 .11 6-0-6 1 1 0-1 . 0-131-1-4 .4-2-12 2..
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 1 ... . . . . . ... .. 1..
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.001 2.0.3 1 .1 9 .113 . 1 1 . . .4. .1-0-1 4..
8 Louis, Khori 5..61513 11.513 9 .. 1 ... 2-0-4 . 1 0-1 . 0-3.3-0-4 0-14-1-5 ...
10 Snider, Maddie 3..18211 6.533 5 .. . ... 1-0-2 . . . . 0-3.3-1-5 .1-2-4 ...
11 Russ, Caylan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1 ... . . . . . .1. .. ...
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 6 .16 . . 3 . 1 .1. .. 2.L L L .
15 Sova, Johanna 3..4005 3.5.2 2 .. . ... . . . . . 0-2.1-0-3 0-11-0-2 ...
16 Reynolds, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ..2 . . . . . ... .. ...
18 Henke, Iane 4..28614 7.013 5 .. 2 ... 1-0-2 . 1 0-3 . .13-1-8 0-11-0-4 ...
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1 ... . . . . . .1. .. ..L .

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 22..35687 55.0103 41 26 39 .334 19 2.013 5.0.667 2 .387 . 174.0 .184.

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

012 .667 11-13181 84%
315 .387 12-14312 85%
714 .184 12-22383 54%

Virginia Tech Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

88 .000 11-25291 44%
67 .034 11-24292 45%
1013 .068 12-25443 48%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Virginia Tech
Florida St.

13 13 22
25 2525 11.0

6.06-8, 0-4
11-3, 3-1(3)

(0)

Virginia Tech
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 Wahlgren, Viktoria ...0002 1.0.3 . .2 2 .116 . . . . . .2. .0-0-2 .1.
3 Pearce, Hailey ...00022 6.063 6 .. 6 ..1 2-0-4 . 1 . . .22-1-6 .2-5-12 3..
9 Cates, Sierra ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
10 Patrick, Belle 2..11127 10.053 8 12 4 .11 1-2-4 . 1 . . 0-122-2-11 0-15-1-12 11.
14 Dellesky, Erica ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 2 ..1 . . . . . .2. .. ...
15 Robinson, Jasmine 11.08312 3.513 2 .. . ... 1-0-3 . . . . ..0-0-2 1-11-1-7 ...
16 Malinowski, Sarah ..-.3336 0.022 . .. . ... 0-2-3 . . . . ..0-0-3 .. ...
17 Mangual-Duran, Leand ...000. 0.0.3 . .2 12 ..4 . . 3 . . .2. .. 7.L L L .
20 Keric, Aisha ...0002 1.011 1 .. . ... . . . . . ..1-1-2 .. ...
22 Aylward, Elizabeth ...11118 7.053 7 11 5 ..3 4-3-12 . 1 . . .12-2-5 .1-0-1 3..
24 Collins, Layla ..-.5002 0.011 . .. . ... 0-1-2 . . . . ... .. ...
26 Hallman, Jordan 31.2504 3.5.3 1 1. . ... 0-0-1 . . . . 1-1.. 0-21-0-3 ...
27 Beyer, Ella 2..0007 4.031 3 .. 1 ... . . . . . ... 0-23-3-7 1..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 82.039102 36.0243 28 37 32 .226 .6 4.011 2.0.000 . .034 2 15. .068.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 8 0 2 10

5203

Site: Blacksburg (Cassell Coliseum)
Date: 10/06/2024     Attend: 427          Time: 1:19
Referees: Terry Martin, Brian Jones, Dirk Elber, Parker Linden



Enhanced Insights Summary
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Virginia Tech

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

2 Wahlgren, Viktoria . . . 2 .000 .. . . . . . . .. . . . . 2 .000 .. .3
3 Pearce, Hailey 6 4 2 22 .000 18%27% 9% 4 3 . 16 .062 19%25% . 2 1 2 6 -.167 17%33% 33%3
9 Cates, Sierra . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1

10 Patrick, Belle 8 2 3 27 .111 7%30% 11% 1 1 3 10 -.300 10%10% 30% 7 1 . 17 .353 6%41% .3
14 Dellesky, Erica . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
15 Robinson, Jasmine 2 1 . 12 .083 8%17% . 2 1 . 10 .100 10%20% . . . . 2 .000 .. .3
16 Malinowski, Sarah . 2 . 6 -.333 33%. . . 2 . 5 -.400 40%. . . . . 1 .000 .. .2
17 Mangual-Duran, . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
20 Keric, Aisha 1 . 1 2 .000 .50% 50% 1 . 1 2 .000 .50% 50% . . . . . .. .1
22 Aylward, Elizabeth 7 1 4 18 .111 6%39% 22% 4 . 3 8 .125 .50% 38% 3 1 1 10 .100 10%30% 10%3
24 Collins, Layla . . 1 2 -.500 .. 50% . . 1 2 -.500 .. 50% . . . . . .. .1
26 Hallman, Jordan 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . . . . 2 .000 .. . 1 . . 2 .500 .50% .3
27 Beyer, Ella 3 3 . 7 .000 43%43% . 2 1 . 3 .333 33%67% . 1 2 . 4 -.250 50%25% .1

27% 448.039 14% 32%11 11% 14% 3513% 14102 .1365813 11%28 24% 14-.0348 7%3

Virginia Tech
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
2 Wahlgren, Viktoria . . . 2 .000 .. . 21 . . . 21 8 25% . .3 ..750.50%
3 Pearce, Hailey 1 1 2 5 -.400 20%20% 40% 62 . . . .. 6 . 6 17%3 .1.000.33%
9 Cates, Sierra . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 3 .1 ....

10 Patrick, Belle 5 1 . 11 .364 9%45% . 4. . 2 . 21 9 22% 25 16%3 1.778.0%
14 Dellesky, Erica . . . . . .. . 2. . . . .. 2 . . .2 .1.000.0%
15 Robinson, Jasmine . . . 2 .000 .. . .. 1 1 . .. 6 . 1 .3 .1.000..
16 Malinowski, Sarah . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .2 ....
17 Mangual-Duran, . . . . . .. . 122 . . . 2. 8 25% 10 40%3L L L ..750.17%
20 Keric, Aisha . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
22 Aylward, Elizabeth 3 1 1 8 .125 13%38% 13% 52 . . . 1. 10 10% 22 23%3 1.900.40%
24 Collins, Layla . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
26 Hallman, Jordan 1 . . 2 .500 .50% . .. 1 3 . .. . . 1 .3 1...
27 Beyer, Ella 1 1 . 3 .000 33%33% . 1. . 2 . .. . . . .1 ...0%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
333 2.121 8 14%12%33% 32 21%4911 7 7.4 23 9%3 68.857.22%

Referees: Terry Martin, Brian Jones, Dirk Elber, Parker
Linden

Site: Blacksburg (Cassell Coliseum)
Date: 10/06/2024     Attend: 427          Time: 1:19

Virginia Tech##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 24%33%44%11 15%
2 18%41%46%11 14%
3 20%48%48%12 45%

34 21%46% 29%41%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

13 13 22
25 2525 6.5

6.06-8, 0-4
11-3, 3-1(3)

(0)Virginia Tech
Florida St.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 8 0 2 10

5203

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (10/06/2024 at Cassell Coliseum)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

0 Robertson, Loren . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
1 Head, Taylor 7 1 1 20 .250 5%35% 5% 3 1 . 11 .182 9%27% . 4 . 1 9 .333 .44% 11%3
3 Perry, Kelsey 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . . . . . . .. . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .1
4 Koenig, Audrey 11 1 2 22 .364 5%50% 9% 1 . 1 7 .000 .14% 14% 10 1 1 15 .533 7%67% 7%3
5 Dupes, Emery . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
7 Phelan, Kenna 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . . . . . . .. .3
8 Louis, Khori 9 1 . 13 .615 8%69% . 5 . . 7 .714 .71% . 4 1 . 6 .500 17%67% .3

10 Snider, Maddie 5 1 2 11 .182 9%45% 18% 2 . . 4 .500 .50% . 3 1 2 7 .000 14%43% 29%3
11 Russ, Caylan . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
12 Filimaua, Kyleene . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
15 Sova, Johanna 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . 2 . . 4 .500 .50% . . . . 1 .000 .. .2
16 Reynolds, Ashley . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
18 Henke, Iane 5 . 1 14 .286 .36% 7% 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 4 . 1 11 .273 .36% 9%3
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L 1

47% 501.356 3% 52%6 7% 3% 535% 1587 .360374 6%41 41% 26.3511 10%3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
0 Robertson, Loren . . . . . .. . 42 . . . .. 8 . . .3 .1.000.50%
1 Head, Taylor 3 . 1 7 .286 .43% 14% 84 . 2 . .. 14 . 15 27%3 11.000.50%
3 Perry, Kelsey 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . .. . 3 . .. . . . .1 ....
4 Koenig, Audrey 6 1 1 11 .364 9%55% 9% 63 . 2 . 31 8 38% 12 42%3 1.625.50%
5 Dupes, Emery . . . . . .. . 1. . . . 2. 4 50% 2 50%3 ..500.0%
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . . . .. . 93 . . . 11 19 5% . .3 ..947.33%
8 Louis, Khori 4 1 . 5 .600 20%80% . 1. . 5 . .. 5 . . .3 .1.000.0%

10 Snider, Maddie 3 . 2 6 .167 .50% 33% .. . 3 . .. . . . .3 ....
11 Russ, Caylan . . . . . .. . 1. . . . .. 1 . 1 100%1 .1.000.0%
12 Filimaua, Kyleene . . . . . .. . 62 . . . .1 13 . 11 27%3L L L .1.000.33%
15 Sova, Johanna . . . 1 .000 .. . .. . 3 . .. . . . .2 ....
16 Reynolds, Ashley . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 2 . . .1 .1.000..
18 Henke, Iane 2 . 1 7 .143 .29% 14% 21 . 4 . .. . . . .3 ...50%
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . 11 . . . .. . . 1 100%1L ...100%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
238 ..316 22 8%5%50% 39 36%7419 16 6.2 35 13%3 42.919.41%

Referees: Terry Martin, Brian Jones, Dirk Elber, Parker
Linden

Site: Blacksburg (Cassell Coliseum)
Date: 10/06/2024     Attend: 427          Time: 1:19

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 50%80%85%11 56%
2 55%82%86%12 54%
3 19%52%55%12 52%

35 36%71% 54%67%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

13 13 22
25 2525 11.0

5.06-8, 0-4
11-3, 3-1(3)

(0)Virginia Tech
Florida St.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 8 0 2 10

5203

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


